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Childminding contract



This agreement is dated:

It is made between:

Of

And

Of

[date]

[Childminder’s name]

[address] (the “Childminder”)
[Father name] and [Mother name]

[Parents address] (the “Parent”)

The terms of this agreement are:

1. Child’s details

Child’s name:

Preferred (Nick) name:

Date of Birth:
Age:

Gender:

2. Relationship of parties

2.1. Nothing in this agreement shall create a partnership or agency, or the
relationship of employer and employee, or other relationship between
anyofthe----,--------------------------

2.2. Neither party shall have, nor represent that he has, any authority to
make any commitmentonthe s s e e e e e e EE e , EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEENEEN.

3. Entire agreement

3.1. This agreement, together with schedules, contains the entire
agreement between the partiesand supersedeSE s e e e e E E E E N
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERE.
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3.2. Each party acknowledges that, in entering into this agreement, he does
not rely on any representation, warranty, informaton e s s s s s s = =
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER.

3.3. Conditions, warranties or other terms implied by statute or common law
areexcludedfromthSeE s e e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEN.

Basic contract

4.1. Childminder agrees to provide the Services set out in paragraph [5] for
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENT.

4.2. Childminder is a self employed contractor who is alone responsible for
all taxes arising on money received from the Parent and indemnifies m
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
EEEEEEEEEENEER.

4.3. The Childminder certifies that she is registeredwith e s e m , (e m m m ]

4.4. The Parent agrees that the detail of the Child and other information
they have provided, oratanyfutUre s s s s , s e EEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERN.

4.5. The Childminder may not sub-contractany partof s s s s s s s s m =
EEEEEEEEERN.

4.6. The Childminder is required to provide the highest standard of care, m
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER.

4.7. Nothing in this contract shall prevent the Childminder from entering into
AN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENERN.

The Services

In the round, the childminding services (the “Services”) consist in providing
care and looking afterthe Child. The s s s s s s e e EEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE.

5.1. general care of the Child;

5.2. ensuring that Child’s safety isprotectecd s s s s s s e e e e e e mE®
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5.3.

5.4.

5.5.

5.6.

5.7.

washing, bathing and dressing the Child;
washing and ironing and keepingthe s s s s s s s e e e EEEEE N,
taking the Childtoschooland e s s s s s s s s e EEEEN;

toplan, provideandtakepartineE e e e e EEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEESEEEEEEENEN, EENN, EENEN, EENEEEEEN
EEEEEEN.

[more]

Fee and payment

6.1.

6.2.

6.3.

6.4.

6.5.

6.6.

TheParentagreeS O R e e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEET.

By the [numberjofeacCh s s s e e e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEN.

The Parentwillmakepaymentes s s s s s s s e s eennnn|[7/|nm
EEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEN.

The Childminder reserves the right to charge the Parent interest in
respect of the late paymentofanysumsdue s s s e e e e e mm m,
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII,IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII[5]I
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESRm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEHm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERN.

Payment shallbe madebyanyof.  smsssess s , seesnmnn,
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESRm
EmEE]

The Parent shall be responsible to pay all reasonable expenses
incurred----------------------------,---
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEED EEEEESR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER.

Drop off and collection of the Child

7.1

ThePareNt e e e e e e EE EE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENENEN
HE:
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7.2.

7.3.

7.4.

7.5.

711 Drop-mmmmmnen: [9:00mmmnm]
7.1.2  Collection time: [5:00 pm]

If the Parentislate morethan 15miNUtES E e E E E E E E E E EEEE N
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE].

The Parent shall provide the name and details s s s e e e e e e m m
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE  EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETRm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE.

The Parent may change the authorisecC s s e s e EEEEEEEEEE R
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEN
EEEN.

If any other person not nominated bythe s s e e e e e e e e EEE
EEEEEEEEN, S EEEEEESEEESEEEEEEENEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN.

Meals and outdoor activities

8.1.

8.2.

8.3.

8.4.

The Childminder shallprovidethe s s e e e e e EEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENZ.

If the Parent wants some differentfooO0 s e e e e e e e EEEEEEE N
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE|[EEEE/ EEEE]|EEEEEEEEER
EEEEEN.

Occasionally the Childminder arranges some outdoor activities for the
physicalanC e s s e e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEN EEEEEEER
EEEEEEEl EEEEEEEEEEE  EEEEEEEEEEEEETRm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE.

The Childminder[shall/ s s s s s s s s | s e EEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEENEEN.

Obligations of the Parent

The Parent agrees:

9.1.

that the information provided in Schedule 3 e s e e e e e e EEEE EE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
N,
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10.

11.

9.2.

9.3.

9.4.

thattheChildhasnO R e e e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN, EEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER3;

tofullyco-operatc s s s e e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
BN, S EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENNEN;

to inform and discuss withthe Childminder s s s s s e e e e e e E E B
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE ,EEEETSRm
HE B EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER.

Obligations of the Childminder

The Childminder agrees to:

10.1.

10.2.

10.3.

10.4.

10.5.

10.6.

10.7.

10.8.

provide high quality care to the Child,;

plan a variety of play based activiteS/s s s s s e e s e e e EEEEE N
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENENR;

listen,encourage, s E Em , EEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEENENEN
EE;

provide healthy, nutritious refreshments;
promote----------------------------.

implementingpoliciesand s s s e s EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEENEN;

infformimmediately s s s s e s EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
mE;

keepfirstaidtrannQUPE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEE NN NN NN NN EEEEEEEEEEEEN;

Safety and insurance

The ChildminderwarrantsthatShe s s s s e E EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEN . EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENENR.

11.1. create risk assessments foreach areathatiSeE s e e e e e EE R E E N
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12.

13.

11.2.

11.3.

11.4.

11.5.

ensurGGQUipmentllllIIII,IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
HE.

ensure good hygiene standards are met.
folowalsee e e EE (EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENENN)

keep all essential documentationuptodate.[Formmmm ;s e e mm®m
El , EEEEEEEN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESRm
IIIIIIIIIIII/IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.]

Unavailability

12.1.

12.2.

12.3.

12.4.

Asaself-employedpersonOf s s s s, EEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEN.

EEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEE (senn|seennnnn, ennn[50]%mm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEN.

Confidentiality

13.1.

In this paragraph:

2018 .

“ b}

EEEEEEER EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEN , EEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEERNR.

It includes:
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14.

13.2.

13.3.

13.4.

13.5.

any information about the Child,;

132] e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEN, EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEN;

1322 s e e EEEEEEEEN, EEEEEEEN EEEEEEEE-EN
EEEEEN, EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN EEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEN.

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
IIIIIIII,IIIIIIIIIIII-IIII(IIIIIIII).

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEETER
IIIIIIIIIIIII[IIII]IIIIIIIIIIII.

Disclaimers and limitation of liability

14.1.

14.2.

EEEEEEEEEEEE , EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETSR
EEEEEEEENR.
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15.

14.3.

14.4.

Termination

15.1.

IIllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII[III
I]IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.

15.2. This contract may be terminated:

15.3.

15.4.

1521 m e EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE[1S)emmnn
EEEEEEEEEEEEENEN EEEHN

1522 s eSS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEENER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEENER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
s EEEEE (30 sEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN, EEEN
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16.

Miscellaneous matters

16.1.

16.2.

16.3.

16.4.

16.5.

16.6.

A EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERN
A EEEEEEEN  EEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEENE.

It shall be deemed to have been delivered:
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEERN

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEER:
EEEE/2EEEEEEEEEENENR,;

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEENE-EEEEEEEEEEEEEESR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESRm
EEEEN-EEEN . EEENZ2 aEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEE-EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEHRm
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EEEEN. (EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESN
EEEEEEEEEN-EEEN EEESEEEEEEEEEEENN,
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEnm]

16.7. EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEN.

16.8. EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN (EEEEEEEEEEEEEER
)eeEE1999 /s (EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN)(EEEN)
20/ amEmEEEN.

169. seEEEEEN , EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE|(EEEEEEEEER
EE/EEEN/ EEEEEEEN | EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEN.

Signed by [name], the Childminder:

Signed by [name], the Parent:

Signed by [name], the Parent:
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Schedule 1: Fee structure
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Schedule 2: Meals and refreshment details
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Schedule 3: Medical details of the Child
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Explanatory notes

Childminding contract

Paragraph specific notes

Notes numbering refers to paragraph numbers.

1.

Child’s details
Basic information necessary to complete this agreement.
Relationship of parties

This is a simple statement for the avoidance oOf s m s m . e EEEEEEEEE®
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENN.

Entire agreement

This paragraph prevents a party from later saying he was relying on some
other document or web site orwhatwas said. f e s s e s EEEEEEEEE®
EEEEEEEEEEEEN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEERm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE.

Basic contract

This paragraph is concerned with the basicsofwhal s s s s s s s s s E =
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN.

By all means edit as you require.
The services

Here we have provided a long menu to give you ideas of what could be
included. You may decide to abbreviate this section to a small number of m m
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEEERm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE.

Fee and payment

We have placed the fees in a schedule. It is easier for you to edit the schedule
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEER
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEN.

These are a set of options for paymentterms. Youmay s s s s s s e mmm =
EEEE D EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Drop-off and collection of the Child

This and the following paragraph cover practical matterS. s s s s s s s s =
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER.

Meals and outdoor activities
Same note applies as to last previous note.
Obligations of the Parent

HereiSEmEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEN.

Obligations of the Childminder

We have provided a set of reasonable provisions. The parents willwant m m =
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEED EEEEEEEERm
EEEEEEN EEEEEEEE , EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEESR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEENE.

Safety and insurance

The law requires you to provide a safe place forchildren. s s s s s e e mm =
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES  EEEEEEEEEEEEEERm
EEEEEEEEEEE N  EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETRm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERE.

Unavailability

tisagoodidcamEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENENEEN
EEEEN . EEEENEEEE NN NN NN EEEEEEENEN.

Confidentiality
A useful provision for both sides.

In dealing with children, thisisvery s s s s s s s s s EEEEEEEEEENE
EEEEEEN EESEEEEEESEEESEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEESEEEEEEEEEESEEESEEEESEEEEEENEEEEEENN
mE.

We suggest you leave it unchanged.

Disclaimers and limitation of liability
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15.

16.

WehavegivenyousStrong e s s s . s S S EEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEN, EENEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEN.

The law is complicated and muchdependS s s s s s e e EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEN EEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENR
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN
mE.

Termination

This paragraph deals with the typical terms of terminaton e e e e e e e E m =
. EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERmE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEERm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER.

Miscellaneous matters

A number of special points. We have identified each of these as e s s mm m m
EEEEEEEEl EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESRm
EEEEEEN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEERm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENR . EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERm
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEm

Rightsof ThirdPartieSACt - s s e s EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEN
EEE EEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
EEEEEEEEN.

End of notes
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