Childminding contract

This agreement is dated:			[date]					
It is made between:			[Childminder's name]					
Of			[address] (the "Childminder")					
And			[Father name] and [Mother name]					
Of			[Parents address] (the "Parent")					
The te	erms o	f this agreeme	nt are:					
1.	Chil	d's details						
	Child's	s name:						
	Prefe	rred (Nick) nam	e:					
	Date	of Birth:						
	Age:							
	Gend	er:						
2.	Rela	ntionship of	f parties					
	2.1.	O	agreement shall create a partnership or agency, or the employer and employee, or other relationship between					
	2.2.		shall have, nor represent that he has, any authority to mitment on the					
3.	Enti	re agreeme	ent					
	3.1.	•	nt, together with schedules, contains the entire ween the parties and supersedes					

	3.2.	Each party acknowledges that, in entering into this agreement, he does not rely on any representation, warranty, information
	3.3.	Conditions, warranties or other terms implied by statute or common law are excluded from this
4.	Bas	ic contract
	4.1.	Childminder agrees to provide the Services set out in paragraph [5] for
	4.2.	Childminder is a self employed contractor who is alone responsible for all taxes arising on money received from the Parent and indemnifies ■
	4.3.	The Childminder certifies that she is registered with $\blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare$, [$\blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare \blacksquare$]
	4.4.	The Parent agrees that the detail of the Child and other information they have provided, or at any future •••••.
	4.5.	The Childminder may not sub-contract any part of •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	4.6.	The Childminder is required to provide the highest standard of care, ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
	4.7.	Nothing in this contract shall prevent the Childminder from entering into a E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E .
5.	The	Services
		round, the childminding services (the "Services") consist in providing and looking after the Child. The
	5.1.	general care of the Child;
	5.2.	ensuring that Child's safety is protected • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

	5.3.	washing, bathing and dressing the Child;
	5.4.	washing and ironing and keeping the
	5.5.	taking the Child to school and •••••••;
	5.6.	to plan, provide and take part in
	5.7.	[more]
6.	Fee	and payment
	6.1.	The Parent agrees to •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	0.11	
	6.2.	By the [number] of each
		•••••
	6.3.	The Parent will make payment ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	6.4.	The Childminder reserves the right to charge the Parent interest in
		respect of the late payment of any sums due •••••••••, •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	6.5.	Payment shall be made by any of: [■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ , ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ , ■
		■ ■ ■ ■].
	6.6.	The Parent shall be responsible to pay all reasonable expenses incurred
7.	Dro	p off and collection of the Child
	7.1.	The Parent

		7.1.2 Collection time: [5:00 pm]
	7.2.	If the Parent is late more than 15 minutes
	7.3.	The Parent shall provide the name and details • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	7.4.	The Parent may change the authorised • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	7.5.	If any other person not nominated by the
8.	Mea	ls and outdoor activities
	8.1.	The Childminder shall provide the
	8.2.	If the Parent wants some different food • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	8.3.	Occasionally the Childminder arranges some outdoor activities for the physical and
	8.4.	The Childminder [shall / • • • • • •] • • • • • • • • • • • •
9.	Obli	gations of the Parent
	The F	Parent agrees:
	9.1.	that the information provided in Schedule 3

7.1.1

	9.2.	that the Child has no ••••••• ; ••••• ; ••••• ; •••••
	9.3.	to fully co-operate ••••••;
	9.4.	to inform and discuss with the Childminder
10.	Obli	igations of the Childminder
	The C	Childminder agrees to:
	10.1.	provide high quality care to the Child;
	10.2.	plan a variety of play based activities/
	10.3.	listen, encourage, ■ ■ ■ , ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
	10.4.	provide healthy, nutritious refreshments;
	10.5.	promote = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = .
	10.6.	implementing policies and ••••;
	10.7.	inform immediately ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
	10.8.	keep first aid training up
11.	Safe	ety and insurance
	The C	Childminder warrants that she
	•••	
	11.1.	create risk assessments for each area that is • • • • • • • • • • • •

11.2.	ensure equipment ■ ■ ■ ■ ■	,
11.3.	ensure good hygiene standa	ards are met.
11.4.	follow all ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ (■).
11.5.	,,	ation up to date. [For • • • ; • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Una	ıvailability	
12.1.	As a self-employed person of the self-employed person of t	or = = = , = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
12.2.		
12.3.		
12.4.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Con	nfidentiality	
13.1.	In this paragraph:	
	"■■■■" 2018.	•••••
	•	,
	" ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ "	
	l 1	includes:

12.

13.

						-				■ ,			• •				•
										, ■ 1							•
											••	••		-			
										••	••	••	••	•			
						-						••		-			
						-				■ .							
	40.0																
	13.2.	••••															
		13.2.1															
		13.2.1															
				•													
																••	
				■ ■ ;													
		13.2.2					_										
		10.2.2					•					•					
					•												
													-, -		_		
										•	• • •						
	13.3.																
																_	
	13.4.								-					• •			
														•		-	
									-					• •			
				■,■■						- 🔳		■ (■).
	13.5.																
						[= =		•] •									
14.	Disc	laime	rs an	d lin	nita	tion	of	f lia	abi	litv	,						
	2.00			4.						,	/						
	14.1.																
	14.2.				■ ■ ,									-			
				■ ■ .													

any information about the Child;

14.3.	 			 	 _	 	 		 		
14.3.				 	 	 	 			. .	 ı
			•••								
14.4.	 	••		 ■,■	 	 			 		
							 	••			
Tern	 										
15.1.			•••						 	• [•	

15.2.1

15.2.2

...................

....................

15.3.

15.4.

............

.....[15].....

[30]

15.2. This contract may be terminated:

15.

16. Miscellaneous matters

16.1.	
16.2.	
16.3.	
	,,,
16.4.	
16.5	
10.5.	,,
16.6	
10.0.	
	It shall be deemed to have been delivered:
	■■■;
	••••72••••••;

				,
-).	.,		
:		•••	•••••	•••••
•) = = = 1999 / = = 2017 = = =			
:]		

Signed by [name], the Childminder:

Signed by [name], the Parent:

Signed by [name], the Parent:

Schedule 1: Fee structure

Schedule 2: Meals and refreshment details

Schedule 3: Medical details of the Child

Explanatory notes

Childminding contract

Paragraph specific notes

Notes	s numbering refers to paragraph numbers.
1.	Child's details
	Basic information necessary to complete this agreement.
2.	Relationship of parties
	This is a simple statement for the avoidance of \blacksquare
3.	Entire agreement
	This paragraph prevents a party from later saying he was relying on some other document or web site or what was said. If
4.	Basic contract
	This paragraph is concerned with the basics of what \blacksquare
	By all means edit as you require.
5.	The services
	Here we have provided a long menu to give you ideas of what could be included. You may decide to abbreviate this section to a small number of ■
_	
6.	Fee and payment
	We have placed the fees in a schedule. It is easier for you to edit the schedule
	These are a set of options for payment terms. You may

/.	Drop-on and conection of the Child
	This and the following paragraph cover practical matters.
8.	Meals and outdoor activities
	Same note applies as to last previous note.
9.	Obligations of the Parent
	Here is
10.	Obligations of the Childminder
	We have provided a set of reasonable provisions. The parents will want ■ ■
11.	Safety and insurance
	The law requires you to provide a safe place for children.
12.	Unavailability
	It is a good idea
13.	Confidentiality
	A useful provision for both sides.
	In dealing with children, this is very
	We suggest you leave it unchanged.

14. Disclaimers and limitation of liability

	We have given you strong
	The law is complicated and much depends
	■■.
15.	Termination
	This paragraph deals with the typical terms of termination
16.	Miscellaneous matters
	A number of special points. We have identified each of these as
	,
	•
	Rights of Third Parties Act - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

End of notes